# A0300000013

(Requestor's Name)					
/0 d de	ince)				
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL			
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
		1			
<del></del>					

Office Use Only



100009650371

01/03/03-01045--019 \*\*1837.50

DIVISION OF CURICIPATION

2003 JAN - 3 PM 1:58

2003 JAN - 3 PM 1:58

DIVINITION CORPORATION

3 2003

J. BRYAN JAN



The Secondary of the Se

ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032

REFERENCE: 879139 11405A

AUTHORIZATION:

COST LIMIT : \$ PPD

ORDER DATE: January 3, 2003

ORDER TIME: 11:17 AM

ORDER NO. : 879139-005

CUSTOMER NO: 11405A

CUSTOMER: M. David Alexander, Esq

Peterson & Myers, P.a.

141 5th Street Northwest

Suite 300

Winter Haven, FL 33881

# DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: HOLLINGSWORTH TRADING A,

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

### EFFECTIVE DATE:

XX	CERTIFICATE	OF	LIMITED	PARTNERSHIP
----	-------------	----	---------	-------------

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

XX CERTIFIED COPY

\_\_\_\_ PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Susie Knight - EXT. 1156

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

### CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

ON TON SHAPE CON PH 1:

The undersigned, desiring to form a partnership pursuant to the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (1986), as set forth in Sections 620.101, et. seq. of the Florida Statutes, does hereby certify, pursuant to Section 620.108, Florida Statutes (2002):

- 1. The name of the limited partnership: HOLLINGSWORTH TRADING A, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
- 2. The address of the office of the limited partnership required to be maintained by Section 620.105(1), Florida Statutes (2002), is as follows:

Hollingsworth Trading A, Limited Partnership 124 South Florida Avenue Lakeland, Florida 33803

3. The name and address of the agent for service of process required to be maintained by Section 620.105(2), Florida Statutes (2002), are as follows:

David F. Aplin 124 South Florida Avenue Lakeland, Florida 33803

4. The name and business address of each general partner are as follows:

## Name

### Business Address

Hollingsworth Capital Management, Inc.

124 South Florida Avenue Lakeland, Florida 33803

#p00000042973

Hollingsworth Capital Management, Inc. is organized or otherwine registered with the Florida Department of State as required by and maintains an active status as a Florida corporation.

5. The mailing address for the limited partnership is as follows:

Hollingsworth Trading A, Limited Partnership 124 South Florida Avenue Lakeland, Florida 33803

- 6. The term of the limited partnership shall continue perpetually.
- 7. An affidavit declaring the amount of the capital contributions of the limited partners and the amount anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners, as required by Section 620.108, Florida Statutes (2002), is attached to this certificate and identified as Exhibit "1."
- 8. The limited partnership is formed as the time of the filing of this Certificate of Limited Partnership with the Florida Department of State.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executed this certificate

this 2 day of January, 2003.

WITNESSES:

Print Name: Susan Aug NCAS

Print Name: M. David Alexander

GENERAL PARTNER:

DAVID F. APLIN, as President

Hollingsworth Capital Management, Inc.

MIS M. S PM 1:58

F:\Summer\client\Aplin\Hollingsworth Trading A\Cert of LP.doc

# AFFIDAVIT DECLARING THE AMOUNT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS OF THE LIMITED PARTNERS AND THE AMOUNT ANTICIPATED TO BE CONTRIBUTED BY THE LIMITED PARTNERS

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF POLK

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared David F. Aplin, who is sworn and says:

- 1. I am the President of Hollingsworth Capital Management, Inc. (the "Corporation"). The Corporation is the sole general partner of the Florida limited partnership known as Hollingsworth Trading A, Limited Partnership. This affidavit is made on my personal knowledge and on behalf of the limited partnership.
- 2. The amount of capital contributions to date of the limited partners is \$600,000.00.
- 3. The total amount contributed and anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners at this time total is \$7,000,000.00.
- 4. This affidavit is prepared pursuant to Section 620.108(1), Florida Statutes (2002), and it is my intent that it is to be attached to the Certificate of Limited Partnership of Hollingsworth Trading A, Limited Partnership which is to be filed with the Florida Department of State.

Exhibit "1" to Certificate of Limited Partnership

Signed this  $\mathcal{M}$  day of January, 2003.

Further Affiant sayeth not.

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof and the facts stated herein are true and correct.

David F. Aplin, as President

Hollingsworth Capital

Management, Inc., the general

partner of Hollingsworth

Trading A, Limited Partnership

Sworn to and acknowledged before me this <u>Just</u> day of January, 2003, by David F. Aplin, who is personally known to me or who produced his current driver's license as identification.

Susan L Saunders

(SEAL

MY COMMISSION # CC852597 EXPIRES

August 15, 2003

BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

My commission expires:

Notary Public

F:\Summer\client\Aplin\Hollingsworth Trading A\Affidavit.doc

### ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION AS REGISTERED AGENT FOR HOLLINGSWORTH TRADING A, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Pursuant to Section 620.105, Florida Statutes (2002), the following is submitted:

In its certificate of limited partnership, Hollingsworth Trading A, Limited Partnership has designated David F. Aplin, whose address is 124 South Florida Avenue, Lakeland, FL 33803, as its agent for service of process on the limited partnership.

Having been named as agent for service of process on the limited partnership at the address designated above, I affirm that I am a resident of the State of Florida and agree to act for and on behalf of the limited partnership as agent for service of process and comply with the provisions of Section 620.192, Florida Statutes (2002).

David F. Aplin

Date: January <u>2</u>, 2003

F:\Summer\client\Aplin\Hollingsworth Trading A\Acceptance.doc

